PROPOSED ORDINANCE 21-14 Sponsored by Budget & Finance

Be it enacted by the Quorum Court of the County of Faulkner, State of Arkansas. An Ordinance to be entitled: An appropriation Ordinance to amend and supplement Faulkner County Ordinance 20-32 (December 17, 2020).

Section 1: \$3,039.96 is anticipated/projected to Homeland Security Grant Fund SHSGP (3503). (Revenue Series Code 7105)

\$3,039.96 is appropriated from Homeland Security Grant Fund SHSGP (3503) to Department 0502, Homeland Security Grant, as follows:

\$1,726.37 2002 – Small Equipment \$1,313.59 2023 – Parts & Repairs

Section 2: \$5,916.00 is anticipated/projected to Homeland Security Grant Fund SHSGP (3503). (Revenue Series Code 7105)

\$5,916.00 is appropriated from Homeland Security Grant Fund SHSGP (3503) to Department 0502, Homeland Security Grant, expenditure code 3094 – Meals & Lodging.

Section 3: \$700.09 is transferred from Jail Operation & Maintenance Fund (3017) to the Commissary Fund (1801).

\$700.09 in anticipated/projected to the Commissary Fund (1801). (Revenue Series Code 8762).

Section 4: \$113,400.00 is anticipated/projected in eCrash Highway Safety Subgrant Fund (3525). (Revenue Series Code 7109)

\$113,400.00 is appropriated from eCrash Highway Safety Subgrant Fund (3525) to Department 0400, Sheriff, as follows:

\$53,400.00	2002-Small Equipment
\$60,000.00	4004-Machinery & Equipment

Approved by the Quorum Court on May 18, 2021.

Attest:_____ Margaret Darter Faulkner County Secretariat Faulkner County, Arkansas

Dated: May 18, 2021

Affirm:_____

James Baker Faulkner County Judge Faulkner County, Arkansas

Dated: May 18, 2021